
  

   

 

 

 

 SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
       A TRADITION OF SERVICE SINCE 1856 

 
Information on selected incidents and arrests are taken from initial Sheriff’s Office case reports.  Not all incidents 

are listed due to investigative restrictions and victim privacy rights. 

Carlos G. Bolanos 

            Sheriff 
 

CASE 

# 

DATE 

& TIME 

LOCATION DESCRIPTION FACTUAL CIRCUMSTANCES ARRESTEE 

(If applicable) 

18-

03161 

04/02/18 

0021 

1700 block of 

Broadway St 

Redwood City 

DUI Turnover 

 

Deputy made contact with a subject. 

Upon contact, it appeared the subject 

had been driving under the influence of 

alcohol. The CHP was dispatched to 

conduct a DUI investigation. 

 

18-

03191 

04/02/18 

1803 

700 block of 6
th

 

Av 

Unincorporated 

San Mateo Co 

Misdemeanor 

Warrant Arrest 

Deputies made contact with a subject 

who was known to have an active 

misdemeanor warrant with the San 

Mateo County Sheriff’s Office. She was 

arrested and booked into the SMC Jail. 

Rico, April Sherry 

Age 22 

Of Redwood City 

 


