

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

A TRADITION OF SERVICE SINCE 1856

Information on selected incidents and arrests are taken from initial Sheriff's Office case reports. Not all incidents are listed due to investigative restrictions and victim privacy rights.

Carlos G. Bolanos Sheriff

CASE	DATE	LOCATION	DESCRIPTION	FACTUAL CIRCUMSTANCES	ARRESTEE
#	& TIME				(If applicable)
18-	04/02/18	1700 block of	DUI Turnover	Deputy made contact with a subject.	
03161	0021	Broadway St		Upon contact, it appeared the subject	
		Redwood City		had been driving under the influence of	
				alcohol. The CHP was dispatched to	
				conduct a DUI investigation.	
18-	04/02/18	700 block of 6 th	Misdemeanor	Deputies made contact with a subject	Rico, April Sherry
03191	1803	Av	Warrant Arrest	who was known to have an active	Age 22
		Unincorporated		misdemeanor warrant with the San	Of Redwood City
		San Mateo Co		Mateo County Sheriff's Office. She was	
				arrested and booked into the SMC Jail.	